Exposure to interest rate risk

 The interest rate profile of the Group’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based on
carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Group
31.03.2023 31.12.2021

RM RM
Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets  24,875,071  28,606,487
Financial liabilities  (1,468,000)  (1,530,000)

 23,407,071  27,076,487

Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities  (6,223,849)  (4,190,793)

 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not
affect profit or loss.

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would
have increased / (decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Group
31.03.2023 31.12.2021

RM RM
Effects on loss before tax / equity

Increase of 100 basis points  (62,239)  (41,908)
Decrease of 100 basis points  62,239  41,908

(c) Fair Value Information

 The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and short term
borrowings reasonably approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial
instruments.

CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD (199601027090 (399442-A))132

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont'd)
31 March 2023

28. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

 The Group defines capital as equity and debt of the Group. The Group’s objectives when managing capital is to
maintain a strong capital base and safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern, so as to maintain
investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future development of the business. The Directors monitor
and are determined to maintain an optimal debt-to-equity ratio that complies with debt covenants and regulatory
requirements.

 There was no change in the Group’s approach to capital management during the financial period.